IP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new			
address(cs) below.			
Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):Kathleen Ann Baker 6/3/09	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):		
Lillian Norton 6/22/09 Stuart Karten 7/1/09 Jeffrey Walter Benzler 7/1/09	Name: The Gillette Company Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel		
Dennis Lynn Schroeder 7/I/09	Prudential Tower Building		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Name of the owner of the application (or patent):			
Name of other party to Joint Research Agreement: Other			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: [] Yes [X] No			
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/337,484 Date Filed: May 22, 2009 Case: ZD-4788 Confirmation No.: 4329	B. Patent No(s). Case:		
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No		
concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents nvolved: [1]		
	7. Total fce (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Sycamore Building	8. Deposit account number: 16-2480		
299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor Cincinnati, OH 45202	Authorized User Name: <u>Kevin C. Johnson</u>		
Phone: 617-421-7544			
Fax Number: 617-421-7839			
Email Address: johnson.kc@pg.com			
Kevin C. Johnson July 7, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either; (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers – checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

Gillette Assignment Recordation cover sheet.doc

Rev. 12/08 (PTO updated 12/08)

174217839 IP PAGE 03/06

Docket Number ZD-4788 Page 1 of 3

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled FLASHLIGHT, Attorney's Docket No. ZD-4788 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/337,484, on May 22, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Kathleen Ann Baker of 19 Woodridge Lane, New Fairfield, CT 06812 USA; Lillian Norton of 50 Saw Mill Road, Danbury, CT 06801 USA; Stuart Karten of 223 Linnie Canal, Venice, CA 90291 USA; Jeffrey Walter Benzler of 11810 Mayfield Avenue #206, Los Angeles, CA 90049 USA; Dennis Lynn Schroeder of 4025 Albright Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90066 USA;

I/Wc made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/337,484 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Docket Number ZD-4788 Page 2 of 3

16 Hr Ce Am Bake	6/2/09	
Kathleen Ann Baker	Date	
State of Connecticut		
County of Fairfield SS Bette	1	
,		
On this 3rd day of June	200 4, before me personally appeared Kathleen and who executed the above instance.	
Ann Baker, to me known to be the person name	d in and who executed the above instrument, and	
and the same that he said executed the same	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Amy Gaal, Notary P State of Connecti		
My Commission Expires Ju		
	Wotary Public/Witness	
1.0.1		
	June 22 2000	
Lightan Norton	Date	
State of Connecticut	•	
County of Fairheld SS Bette	p	
•		
On this 22 day of June	, 200 9, before me personally appeared Lillian	
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
Amy Geal, Notary Pub State of Connecticut	- Juan	
My Commission Expires July	31, 2013	
	y total y t doller withess	
Stuart Karten	7/1/09	
Stuart varien	Date /	
State off }		
County of SS		
	e atta cheel noting	
On this day of, 200 to me known to be the person named in and who exe	, before me personally appeared Stuart Karten,	
me that he/she executed the same for the uses and pu	rposes therein set forth.	
	Notary Public/Witness	

Docket Number ZD-4788 Page 3 of 3

State of SS County of On this St day of , 2009, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Walter Benzler, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness Dennis Lynn Schroeder Date State of SS County of day of __, 200__, before me personally appeared Dennis Lynn Schroeder, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness Gillette Global General Assignment.doc Rev. for Gillette use 1/08

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
County of 182 May 1	. }	
On July 1, 2009 before me, Erna	Here Insert Name and Title of the Office	Dublic
personally appeared Stuart Karter	Jeffrey Walter Ren	eler and
Dennis Lynn Schroed	Name(s) di Signer(s)	
ERNESTO A. GONZALEZ Commission # 1657918 Notary Public - California Les Angeles County	who proved to me on the basis of satisf be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledg be/she/they executed the same in he/h capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sinstrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the	subscribed to the ed to me that er/their authorized ignature(s) on the y upon behalf of
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR of the State of California that the foreg true and correct.	Y under the laws oing paragraph is
,	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature CATOA 9024	C
Place Notary Seal Above	Signatury of Motary Pro	(6)
Though the information below is not required by law, it me and could prevent fraudulent removal and reat	Ply through unityable to the	ument
Description of Attached Document	\	
Title or Type of Document:	uml Assignment	
Document Date:	Number of Pages;	 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: KCAWSON	Ann Baker, Lillians	Juston
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
□ Individual	Signer's Name: ☐ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ General OF SIGNER	🗆 Partner — 🗀 Limited 🗀 General	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER ☐ Trustee ☐ Top of thumb here	Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee	Top of thumb here
☐ Other:	□ Guardiaп or Conservator □ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9250 De Soto Ave., P.O. Bax 2402 • Chataworth, CA 91913-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Recircler: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022923 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 07/07/2009